UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

_________________________________________________________ X_
In the matter of:
Administrative Order No. 806
Reassignment of Pending Cases Before
the Honorable Nancy Hershey Lord
_________________________________________________________ X

WHEREAS, it being necessary to reassign all Chapter 11 cases and related
adversary proceedings pending before the Honorable Nancy Hershey Lord, and after due

deliberation, such reassignment having been decided upon; it is

ORDERED, that the cases and proceedings identified on the attached list are
hereby reassigned to the Honorable Jil Mazer-Marino effective March 1, 2026, and it is further

ORDERED, that the Clerk of Court is directed to take all steps necessary to

effectuate such reassignment.

Dated: Central Islip, New York ,-) y R
March 1, 2026 J// /C/

Honorable Alan S. Trust
Chief United States Bankruptcy Judge




13-40083
19-43441
21-42386
22-40568
22-42336
22-42488
23-40682
23-41149
23-41156
23-41157
23-41159
23-41316
23-41326
23-41769
23-41827
23-41937
23-41938
23-43469
23-43874
23-43930
23-43941
23-44130
23-44477
24-41689
24-42229
24-42448
24-42826
24-43036
24-43276
24-43277
24-43748
24-43969

Judge Nancy Hershey Lord's Chapter 11 Cases Reassigned to Judge Jil Mazer-Marino

bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

24-45166
24-45279
25-40041
25-40556
25-41056
25-41079
25-41349
25-41388
25-41389
25-41417
25-42139
25-42207
25-42218
25-42299
25-42417
25-42591
25-42617
25-43176
25-43258
25-43837
25-44018
25-44436
25-44544
25-44674
25-44837
25-44858
25-45429
25-45779
25-45919
26-40066
26-40076
26-40188

bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk
bk

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11



