

**UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK**

-----X

In the matter of:

Administrative Order No. 806

Reassignment of Pending Cases Before
the Honorable Nancy Hershey Lord

-----X

WHEREAS, it being necessary to reassign all Chapter 11 cases and related adversary proceedings pending before the Honorable Nancy Hershey Lord, and after due deliberation, such reassignment having been decided upon; it is

ORDERED, that the cases and proceedings identified on the attached list are hereby reassigned to the Honorable Jil Mazer-Marino effective March 1, 2026, and it is further

ORDERED, that the Clerk of Court is directed to take all steps necessary to effectuate such reassignment.

Dated: Central Islip, New York
March 1, 2026



Honorable Alan S. Trust
Chief United States Bankruptcy Judge

Judge Nancy Hershey Lord's Chapter 11 Cases Reassigned to Judge Jil Mazer-Marino

13-40083	bk	11	24-45166	bk	11
19-43441	bk	11	24-45279	bk	11
21-42386	bk	11	25-40041	bk	11
22-40568	bk	11	25-40556	bk	11
22-42336	bk	11	25-41056	bk	11
22-42488	bk	11	25-41079	bk	11
23-40682	bk	11	25-41349	bk	11
23-41149	bk	11	25-41388	bk	11
23-41156	bk	11	25-41389	bk	11
23-41157	bk	11	25-41417	bk	11
23-41159	bk	11	25-42139	bk	11
23-41316	bk	11	25-42207	bk	11
23-41326	bk	11	25-42218	bk	11
23-41769	bk	11	25-42299	bk	11
23-41827	bk	11	25-42417	bk	11
23-41937	bk	11	25-42591	bk	11
23-41938	bk	11	25-42617	bk	11
23-43469	bk	11	25-43176	bk	11
23-43874	bk	11	25-43258	bk	11
23-43930	bk	11	25-43837	bk	11
23-43941	bk	11	25-44018	bk	11
23-44130	bk	11	25-44436	bk	11
23-44477	bk	11	25-44544	bk	11
24-41689	bk	11	25-44674	bk	11
24-42229	bk	11	25-44837	bk	11
24-42448	bk	11	25-44858	bk	11
24-42826	bk	11	25-45429	bk	11
24-43036	bk	11	25-45779	bk	11
24-43276	bk	11	25-45919	bk	11
24-43277	bk	11	26-40066	bk	11
24-43748	bk	11	26-40076	bk	11
24-43969	bk	11	26-40188	bk	11